RESOLUTION NO. 24-36

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY ADOPTING A FINAL MILLAGE RATE OF 5.855 FOR GENERAL OPERATING BUDGET PURPOSES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, a final budget has been prepared estimating expenditure and revenues of the City for the ensuing year, with detailed information, including revenues to be derived from sources other than ad valorem levy, and recommendations have been made as to the amount to be appropriated for the ensuing year; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Cooper City, Florida has conducted a public hearing and has considered recommendations and the proposed millage to be levied to carry on the government of the City for the ensuing fiscal year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY, FLORIDA.

Section 1: That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clause is hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and is hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof.

Section 2. The final millage rate necessary to be levied against ad valorem valuation of property subject to taxation in the City of Cooper City, Florida, to produce a sufficient sum which together with departmental and other revenues will be sufficient to pay for appropriations made in the final budget for the fiscal year is hereby set at 5.855 mills.

Section 3. The final millage adopted herein is greater than the rolled-back rate of 5.4637 mills computed pursuant to the TRIM Act (Section 200.065, as amended) by 7.16%.

Section 4: That if any clause, section or other part of this Resolution shall be held by any court of competent jurisdiction to be unconstitutional or invalid, such unconstitutional or invalid part shall be considered as eliminated and in no way effecting the validity of the other provisions of this Resolution.

Section 5: That all Resolutions or parts of Resolutions in conflict herewith, be and the same are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

Section 6: That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS _____ DAY OF _____, A.D., 2024.

GREG ROSS Mayor

ATTEST:

TEDRA ALLEN, MMC City Clerk

ROLL CALL

Mayor Ross	
Commissioner Green	
Commissioner Shrouder	
Commissioner Katzman	
Commissioner Mallozzi	

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

JACOB G. HOROWITZ City Attorney